FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-06-2002



102079284

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		PATENTS ONLY		50		
	missioner of Patents and Trademark		ned original documer	nt(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission	1 Type / 9/22	Conveyance Type	٦			
X New	0//////	× Assignment	Security Agreeme	ent 5		
Resubmi Documer	ssion Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Other			
Reel #[	Frame #	(For Use ONL)	.S. Government Y by U.S. Government Age	ancies)		
Reel #	Frame #	L		Secret File		
Conveying I		Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Scott OUYOUNG			04/04/2002		
Name (line 2)				Evaportion Data		
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty	Mark if a	additional names of rece	eiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	GLOBE UNION INDUSTRIAL CORP.		[	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	No.22, Chien-Kuo Road, representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	Taichung Export Processing Zone			separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)		TAIWAN State/Country	Zin Code			
City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
' 						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
2002 PAHMED1 00000072 29159735 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
561	40.06 BP					
gathering the data nee D.C. 20231 and to the	ng for this collection of information is estimated to ave eded to complete the Cover-Sheet. Send comments re Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Budget Package 685-0027, Petent and Trademark A	garding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pa Management and Budget, Paperwork Redu	atent and Trademark Office, Chi uction Project (0651-0027), Was	ief Information Officer, Washington, hington, D.C. 20503. See OMB		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number				
Name	Leong Chi LEI					
Address (line 1)	PMB #1008					
Address (line 2)	1867 Ygnacio Valley Road					
Address (line 3)	Walnut Creek CA 94598					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 3			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nur	` · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	additional numbers attached			
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	,			
Patr	ent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year			
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)					
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of P	roperties	tal number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount	Foo Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Method (	_	osed   Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
		Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	Leong Chi LEI	Jeon Chi Za	April 4, 2002			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made	this 4th	day of <u>April</u>	by
(1) Scott OUYOUNG		(2)	
(hereinafter referred to as t Processing Zone, Taich	he assignor/s), res ung, TAIWAN	iding at (1) No.22 Chien-K	uo Rd., Taichung Export
	said ASSIGNOR/	S has/have invented/owned co	ertain new and useful
	with	serial No	
			lication for Letters Patent of
			vith and WHEREAS. (1)
(3)		(4)	
			RIAL CORP.
			INTALL CORF.
			neir residence/s at (1) No.22,
Taichung Export Proces		1	(2)
**************************************			
			(3)
			(4)
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNO acknowledged, and for othe ASSIGNEE/S the full and to be obtained therefore or full term or terms for which ASSIGNOR/S hereby cover or entered into which would ASSIGNOR/S further cover facts and documents relating to ASSIGNOR/S and will to ASSIGNOR/S and deliver to ASSIGNOR/S.	ALL WHOM IT MOR/S of the sum of good and valuable exclusive right, title in said application in the same may be nant/s that no assid conflict with this nant/s that ASSIGNET as to the said application estify as to the said IGNEE/S or its/then, maintain and error carry out the purchave hereunto set	MAY CONCERN: Be it known or or sponding to One Dollar (le consideration, ASSIGNOR/ed and interest to said invention or any continuation, division, e granted.  Signment, sale, agreement of assignment and sale:  NEE/S will, upon its/their recon, said invention and said Lome in any interference or liting their legal representative any and aforce said application, said interposes hereof.  Signment and sale:  (2)  (3)  (4)  (C)  (C)  (C)  (C)  (C)  (C)  (C	shows that in consideration of the payments \$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby S hereby sell/s and transfer/s to ion and all Letters Patent of renewal, substitute or reissue thereof encumbrance has/have been or will be quest, be provided promptly with all petters Patent as may be known and a gation related thereto and will prompind all papers, instruments or affidavitivention and said Letters Patent which day of April, 2002
(3)	FOR: GLOBE U	NION INDUSTRIAL CORP.	PATENT
			CWIENI

RECORDED: 04/29/2002 REEL: 012845 FRAME: 0980